Streets intersecting an arterial shall do so at a ninety (90)
degree angle.

8.  Where any street deflects at an angle of ten (10) degrees or more, a connecting curve shall be 
required having a minimum center line radius of three hundred (300) feet for arterial and collector streets 
and one hundred twenty-five (125) feet for local streets.

9. Streets with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet shall be avoided.

10. A tangent at least one hundred (100) feet long shall be provided between reverse curves for 
collector and arterial streets.

11. At street intersections, property line centers shall be rounded by a circular arc, said arc having